
JAN
FEB

M
AR
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4:31 
4:38 
4:47 
4:56 
5:06

  1 JAN
  8 JAN
15 JAN
22 JAN
29 JAN

4:38 
4:45 
4:53
5:02 
5:12

4:52 
4:59 
5:07 
5:16 
5:25 

4:55 
5:02 
5:10 
5:19
5:28

5:01
5:08 
5:16
5:25
5:34

5:11
5:17 
5:25
5:34
5:43

4:41
4:49 
4:59 
5:09
5:20

4:48
4:55
5:04
5:14
5:24 

5:01
5:09
5:17 
5:27 
5:38 

5:13 
5:21
5:31 
5:41
5:52

Local Church Budget  
Ont Conf. Advance  
Local Church Budget  
Religious Liberty* 
Local Church Budget

5:16 
5:26
5:36
5:46

   5 FEB
 12 FEB
 19 FEB
 26 FEB

5:22 
5:32 
5:41 
5:51 

5:35
5:44
5:54
6:03

5:37 
5:47 
5:56 
6:05 

5:43 
5:53
6:02 
6:11 

5:52 
6:01 
6:10
6:19 

5:31
5:43
5:54 
6:05

5:35
5:45 
5:56 
6:06

5:48
5:59
6:09
6:19

6:03
6:15 
6:26 
6:37

Local Church Budget  
It Is Written Canada*  
Local Church Budget  
Ont Conf. Advance  

5:56
6:05
7:14 
7:23

  5 MAR
12 MAR
19 MAR
26 MAR

6:00
6:09 
7:17 
7:26 

6:12 
6:20 
7:29
7:37

6:14 
6:22 
7:31 
7:39 

6:20
6:28 
7:36
7:45

 

6:27 
6:35 
7:43 
7:51 

6:16
6:27
7:37 
7:48 

6:16 
6:26
7:35 
7:45 

6:30 
6:39
7:49 
7:59 

 

6:48 
6:58 
8:09
8:19 

Local Church Budget  
Adventist World Radio*
Local Church Budget  
Ont Conf. Advance  
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7:32
7:41 
7:50 
7:59

  3 APR
10 APR
17 APR
24 APR

7:35
7:43
7:52
8:00

7:46
7:54 
8:02
8:11

7:47 
7:56 
8:04 
8:12 

7:53
8:01
8:09
8:17

7:59
8:07
8:15
8:23

7:58
8:08
8:18
8:29 

7:54
8:04
8:13
8:23

8:08
8:18
8:27
8:36

8:29
8:40
8:50 
9:00

8:08 
8:17 
8:26
8:33
8:40 

  1 MAY
  8  MAY
15  MAY
22 MAY
29 May

8:09
8:17
8:25
8:33
8:39 

8:19
8:27
8:35 
8:42
8:49

8:20 
8:28
8:36
8:43
8:50

8:25
8:33 
8:41
8:48 
8:54 

8:31
8:38
8:46
8:53
8:59

8:39
8:49
8:58
9:07
9:15

8:32
8:41 
8:50
8:58 
9:06

8:46
8:55
9:04
9:12
9:19

9:10
9:20
9:30
9:38
9:46

8:46 
8:51
8:54
8:55

  5 JUN
12 JUN
19 JUN
26 JUN

8:45
8:49
8:52
8:53

8:55 
8:59
9:02
9:03

8:55 
8:59
9:02
9:03

9:00 
9:04 
9:07
9:08 

9:04
9:09
9:11
9:13

9:22
9:27
9:30
9:31

9:12
9:16
9:19
9:21 

9:25 
9:30
9:33 
9:34

  9:53
 9:58
10:01
10:02

APR
M

AY
JU

N
Local Church Budget  
Hope Channel Inter.*  
Local Church Budget  
Ont Conf. Advance

Local Church Budget  
ADRA Disaster/Famine Relief* 
Local Church Budget  
Ont Conf. Advance
CDN French Ministries*  

Local Church Budget
Women’s Ministries NAD* 
Local Church Budget 
CDN Indigenous Min.* 

S  and
Offering Calendar 2021

A man can receive nothing, except it be given him from heaven. 
John 3:27 KJV

unset Seventh-day  
Adventist Church

ONTARIO CONFERENCE
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JU
L

AU
G

SEP

8:54 
8:51 
8:47
8:40
8:32

  2  JUL
  9  JUL
16  JUL
23  JUL 
30  JUL

8:53
8:50
8:46
8:39
8:32

9:02 
9:00
8:55
8:49
8:42

9:03
9:00
8:56
8:50
8:43

9:07
9:05
9:01
8:55
8:47

9:12
9:10
9:06
9:00
8:53

9:30
9:26
9:21
9:13
9:04

9:20
9:17
9:12
9:05
8:56

9:33 
9:30
9:25
9:18
9:10

10:01
9:57
9:52
9:45
9:36 

8:23
8:12
8:01
7:48

 
  6 AUG
13 AUG
20 AUG
27 AUG

8:23
8:13
8:01
7:50

8:33
8:23
8:12
8:00

8:34
8:24
8:13
8:02

8:39
8:29
8:18
8:07

8:44
8:35
8:24
8:13 

8:54
8:42
8:29
8:16

8:47
8:36
8:24
8:11

 
9:00
8:49
8:37
8:24 

9:25
9:13
9:01
8:47

7:35
7:22
7:09
6:55

  3  SEP
10  SEP
17  SEP
24  SEP

7:37
7:24
7:11
6:58

7:48
7:35
7:23
7:10

7:50
7:37
7:24
7:12

7:55
7:42
7:30
7:17

 

8:01 
7:49
7:37
7:24

8:01 
7:47
7:32
7:17

7:58
7:44
7:30 
7:16

8:11
7:57
7:43
7:29

8:33
8:18
8:04
7:49

Local Church Budget  
World Budget* GC 
Local Church Budget  
Ont Conf. Advance  
Local Church Budget

Local Church Budget  
CDN Christian Record*  
Local Church Budget  
Ont Conf. Advance  

Local Church Budget 
Ont Conf. Advance
Local Church Budget  
Ont Conf. Advance  

O
CT

N
O

V
DEC

6:42 
6:29
6:16
6:04
5:53 

  2 OCT
  9 OCT
16 OCT
23 OCT
30 OCT

6:45
6:33
6:21
6:09
5:59

6:57
6:45
6:33
6:22
6:11

6:59
6:47
6:35
6:24
6:14

7:05
6:53 
6:41
6:30
6:20

7:12
7:00
6:49
6:38
6:28

7:03
6:48
6:35
6:21
6:09

7:02
6:49
6:36
6:23
6:12

7:16
7:02
6:49
6:37
6:25 

7:34
7:20
7:06
6:53
6:41

   6 NOV
 13 NOV
 20 NOV 
 27 NOV

4:20
4:19
4:21
4:24
4:29

  4 DEC
11 DEC 
18 DEC
25 DEC
31 DEC 

4:27
4:27
4:28
4:32
4:37

4:41
4:40
4:42
4:45
4:50

4:44
4:44
4:45
4:49
4:54 

4:50
4:50 
4:51
4:55
5:00

5:00
4:59
5:01
5:04
5:10

4:31
4:30 
4:31
4:34
4:40

4:37 
4:36
4:37
4:41
4:46

4:51 
4:50
4:51
4:54
5:00 

5:03
5:02
5:03
5:06 
5:12

Local Church Budget
Ont Conf. Advance  
Church Budget  
Ont Conf. Advance 
Burman University

5:43
4:35
4:28
4:23

5:49
4:41 
4:35
4:30

6:02
4:54
4:48
4:43

6:05
4:57
4:51
4:47

6:11
5:03 
4:57 
4:53

6:20
5:12 
5:06
5:02

5:58
4:49
4:41
4:35 

6:02
4:53
4:46
4:40

6:15
5:06
4:59
4:54 

6:30
5:21
5:13
5:07

Local Church Budget  
World Budget (GC) 
Local Church Budget  
Ont Conf. Advance  

Local Church Budget
Ministries/Compassion* 
Local Church Budget
Ont Conf. Advance  

Seventh-day  
Adventist Church

ONTARIO CONFERENCE

I will lift up my eyes to the hills - From whence comes my help, My help cometh from the Lord, 
which made heaven and earth.                                                                                          Psalm 121:1,2 KJV

The heavens declare the glory of God; And the firmament shows His handiwork.
Psalm 19:1 NKJ


